

# **City of Jonesboro**

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

# **Meeting Agenda**

# Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, October 13, 2020

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

# 1. Call To Order

## 2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

#### 3. Approval of minutes

MIN-20:093 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on September 29, 2020.

Attachments: MINUTES

#### 4. New Business

## ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED

ORD-20:042 AN ORDINANCE TO WAIVE BIDS AND PURCHASE IWORKQ SYSTEMS AND

AVOLVE SAAS SOLUTION BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Planning

Attachments: Avolve SaaS Agreement Exhibit 2 SOW - City of Jonesboro, AR 2020-10-07 (de

iWorQ Jonesboro Agreement PWCD 10022020

iWorQ Sole-Source Letter Jonesboro

Jonesboro, AR - PNow Budgetary Pricing 2020-10-08 (delivered) v2

### RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-20:162 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 816 HOOVER, PARCEL

01-144181-14800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ROBERT

WHITAKER

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 816 Hoover

RES-20:163 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1014 S.

CULBERHOUSE, PARCEL 01-144192-21300, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401,

OWNED BY CHARLES NOELL JR.

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1014 S. Culberhouse

RES-20:164 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1020 HOPE, PARCEL 01-144173-04400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY GARY TOOMBS

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1020 Hope

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1302 RAINS, PARCEL 01-144191-30600, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY JANICE MOORE

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1302 Rains

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2009 CLARK, PARCEL 01-144272-07800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY ANN HOUSE

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2009 Clark

RES-20:167 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2229 S. CARAWAY, PARCEL 01-144291-05000, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY REALTY

INCOME CORPORATION

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2229 S. Caraway

RES-20:168 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2501 MARY JANE, PARCEL 01-144272-24200, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY KENNETH

& DENA BRADWAY

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2501 Mary Jane

RES-20:169 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2507 BROOKE MCQUEEN, PARCEL 01-144333-08800, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72404, OWNED

BY KYLE D. HALL

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2507 Brooke McQueen

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2700 SOUTHWEST SQUARE, PARCEL 01-144302-31700, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY

SULLIVAN INVESTMENT PROPERTY LLC

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2700 Southwest Square

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2714 W. MATTHEWS, PARCEL 01-143143-00400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY WILLIAM

HAL FEILD

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

<u>Attachments:</u> 2714 W. Matthews

RES-20:172 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 500 ALLEN, PARCEL 01-144181-30100, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY KENNY COLEMAN

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 500 Allen

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1660 N. CHURCH, PARCEL 01-144071-00900, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY REALTY

INCOME CORPORATION

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1660 N. Church

RES-20:174 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 719 W. MONROE, PARCEL 01-143134-18400, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY DALTON

MASHBURN

**Sponsors:** Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 719 W. Monroe

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO LEVY A ONE-HALF (.5) MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

FOR THE LOCAL FIREFIGHTERS PENSION PLANS

**Sponsors:** Finance

RES-20:176 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO LEVY A 2 MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE

PUBLIC LIBRARY TAX

**Sponsors:** Finance

RES-20:177 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO LEVY A ONE HALF (.5) MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

FOR THE JONESBORO POLICE PENSION PLANS

Sponsors: Finance

RES-20:178 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDING

OF \$2,664,809 FROM THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND

Sponsors: Grants, Finance and Mayor's Office

Attachments: Coronavirus Relief Fund Program Sub-Recipient Agreement

**Cares Act Exec Certification** 

RES-20:179 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION

FOR A \$2,000,000 GRANT AWARD

**Sponsors:** Grants, Engineering, Finance and Mayor's Office

<u>Attachments:</u> EDA Grant, RD Award Letter City of Jonesboro 08-01-05393

EDA Grant, CD-450 City of Jonesboro 08-01-05393 RD Signed

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment